506473660 01/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6520436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY L. KACHLINE	01/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	9160 NORWALK BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29768216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)383-8125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-383-5054

Email: michelle_laskey@lincolnelectric.com

Correspondent Name: THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY

Address Line 1: 22801 SAINT CLAIR AVENUE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020-055-US-DP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LASKEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Laskey/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-055-US-DP-SIGNED-Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-055-US-DP-SIGNED-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506473660 REEL: 055058 FRAME: 0901

LE No. 2020-055-US-DP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jeffrey L. Kachline, residing at 784 Lander Road, Highland Heights, Ohio 44143, and Miguel A. Espiricueta Ulloa, residing at 13, Number: 131, Braulio Fernandez Aguirre, 27380, Torreón, Coahuila, México ("ASSIGNOR(S)") hereby assign to Lincoln Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 9160 Norwalk Boulevard, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter and inventions ("INVENTION(S)") disclosed or claimed in

WELDING TORCH HANDLE

set forth in United States Letters Patent Application Serial Number 29/768,216 filed on January 28, 2021. (Attorney Docket No. 2020-055-US-DP) ("APPLICATION"), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on the INVENTION(S) in the United States, its Territories and Possessions, and all foreign countries, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon the INVENTION(S) or upon such applications ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"), and any and all Letters Patents, reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for the INVENTION(S) or upon the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(S), the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES and the Letters Patent. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all the INVENTION(S) in the name of ASSIGNOR(S) or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) represent and warrant that 1) ASSIGNOR(S) possess full authority to enter into this assignment, and 2) that no other grants, licenses, or other rights have been previously given. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to assist ASSIGNEE to ensure that the INVENTION(s),

Page 1 of 2

LE No. 2020-055-US-DP

APPLICATION, APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, and Letters Patent granted thereon or therefrom shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely the same as could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment had not been made. Particularly, ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all legal documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, assignments, invention disclaimers, affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to furnish ASSIGNEE with any and all facts relating to the INVENTION(S) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the INVENTION(S), and to testify in any proceedings relating to the INVENTION(S), APPLICATION, APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, and/or Letters Patent granted thereon or therefrom.

Date:	Jeffrey L. Kachline
Date: 1/27/2021	Míquel Arturo Espíricueta Ulloa Miguel A. Espiricueta Ulloa